
c II 
1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

I 1  

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE NO. 27279 

27279 
THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE is made and entered, in 

duplicate, as of May 31, 2007, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order 

adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on May 9, 2006, 

by and between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("Tenant"), and 

EDWIN WHITE, an individual ("Landlord"). 

1. 

and objectives. 

This Fourth Amendment is made with reference to the following facts 

1 .I The parties entered into Lease No. 27279 as of June 14, 2001 

(as amended, the "Lease") whereby Tenant leased certain premises ("Premises") from 

Landlord for use as a neighborhood police center; 

1.2 The parties entered into a First Amendment to Lease No. 

27279 as of February 4, 2003 whereby the parties amended the term of the Lease, 

among other things; 

1.3 The parties entered into a Second Amendment to Lease No. 

27279 as of April 8, 2005 whereby the parties amended the term of the Lease, among 

other things; 

1.4 The parties entered into a Third Amendment to Lease No. 

2729 as of May 1, 2006 ("Third Amendment") whereby the parties amended the term of 

the Lease, among other things; and 

1.5 Tenant now wishes to exercise its first option to extend, and 

Tenant and Landlord wish to amend the Lease to reflect such extension. 

2. 

"4. Termnermination. 

Section 4 is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows: 

The premises are leased to Tenant for a period 

of eighty-five (85) months commencing on May 1, 2001 and expiring on May 31, 2008. 

Tenant shall have the option to extend the term of this Lease for one ( I )  additional period 

of one (I) year. Tenant may exercise such option by giving Landlord at least sixty (60) 

00102177.DOC 06-01 676 1 



r- 
I 

ROBERT ET= 

I Deputy BY 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

I 1  

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

days advance written notice. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the Federal Community 

Development Block Grant Funds awarded to Tenant are eliminated or reduced the 

Tenant shall have the right to terminate this Lease upon thirty (30) days prior written 

notice to Landlord.” 

3. In accordance with the Third Amendment, rent during the first option 

period shall be $1,184.50 per month. 

4. Except as expressly amended herein, all of the remaining terms, 

covenants, and conditions of Lease No. 27279 are ratified and confirmed and shall 

remain in full force and effect during the duration of this Lease. 

“Lessee” 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation 
-rS’Fl?f, - 3 h  EXECUTED PURSUA#? 

TO ~6Bfi!TIO-N SO1 03 
m a  OITX CHARTEILBY: 

Gerald R. Miller 
City Manager 

(I Date: + - I -  ,2007 

“Land Io rd” 

EDWIN 5LS-k WHITE - 

Date: d ,- ,2007 ll 
This Fourth Amendment to Lease No. 27279 is approved as to form on 5 
2007 

00102177.DOC 06-01676 2 


